Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

RMP22-007489

RMP22-007490

RMP22-007491

RMP22-007492

RMP22-007493
RMP22-007494

RMP22-007495
RMP22-007496

RMP22-007498
RMP22-007499
RMP22-007500

2307 DOVE ST

5410 BAYBERRY CT
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4732 ARBOR DR

4732 ARBOR DR

1701 GOLF RD

4965 WEBER DR

2600 MARTIN LN

4738 ARBOR DR

4738 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1435
ROHLWING RD

PLOT WALMART

2121 EUCLID AVE

1321 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

2500 CENTRAL RD

5408 STACY CT

WILKE RD / GROUSE LN
3275 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2400 GOLF RD

GETTYSBURG DR/ TAFT
AVE

DOMESTIC

REPOSSESSION

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

8/29/2022 8:46:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2022

8/26/2022

8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022

RMP22-007501

RMP22-007502
RMP22-007503

RMP22-007504

RMP22-007505
RMP22-007506
RMP22-007507

RMP22-007508

RMP22-007509
RMP22-007509
RMP22-007510

RMP22-007512

DAWNGATE LN/
CALIFORNIA AVE

APPROX LOC:5540 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

600 HICKS RD
3509 SIGWALT ST
3401 WELLINGTON CT

BROCKWAY ST / AMAARJA
CT

2226 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3007 MARTIN LN

WEBER DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

3208 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4502 THORNTREE LN
4502 THORNTREE LN

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
HARTUNG RD

GOLF RD / MEIJER DR
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/29/2022 8:46:48 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022

8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022
8/26/2022

RMP22-007513
RMP22-007514
RMP22-007515
RMP22-007516

RMP22-007517
RMP22-007518

RMP22-007519
RMP22-007520
RMP22-007521
RMP22-007522

2401 KIRCHOFF RD

2630 NORTHAMPTON DR

2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2206
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4734 ARBOR DR
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4721 EUCLID AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

RECKLESS DRIVING
PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

STOLEN AUTO
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DISTURBANCE
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/29/2022 8:46:48 AM



