



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2022	RMP22-007489	2307 DOVE ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/26/2022		5410 BAYBERRY CT	REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007490	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		1701 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		4965 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007491	2600 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007492	PLOT WALMART	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007493	1321 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007494	1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2022		2500 CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007495	5408 STACY CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2022	RMP22-007496	WILKE RD / GROUSE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2022		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007498	3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007499	2400 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2022	RMP22-007500	GETTYSBURG DR / TAFT AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2022	RMP22-007501	DAWNGATE LN / CALIFORNIA AVE	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		APPROX LOC:5540 NEW WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		APPROX LOC:3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022		600 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2022		3509 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007502	3401 WELLINGTON CT	DOMESTIC	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007503	BROCKWAY ST / AMAARJA CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007504	2226 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007505	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007506	3007 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007507	WEBER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007508	3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2022		4700 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007509	4502 THORNTREE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007509	4502 THORNTREE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2022	RMP22-007510	OLD PLUM GROVE RD / HARTUNG RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007512	GOLF RD / MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/26/2022		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2022	RMP22-007513	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007514	2630 NORTHAMPTON DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/26/2022	RMP22-007515	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022	RMP22-007516	APPROX LOC: 2206 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007517	1800 WINNETKA CIR	STOLEN AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2022	RMP22-007518	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2022	RMP22-007519	4734 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2022	RMP22-007520	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2022	RMP22-007521	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2022	RMP22-007522	4721 EUCLID AVE	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT